

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3719/2025

Ravi Kumar Jain Son Of Shri Anil Kumar Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shiv Kumar Sharma for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

02/07/2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up
this matter on 10th July, 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J